Commonwealth
of Australia Gazette
Published by the Commonwealth of Australia GOVERNMENT NOTICES
COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
Sections 226 and 708
Offshore Petroleum and Greenhouse Gas Storage Act 2006
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF A PIPELINE LICENCE
(PIPELINE LICENCE WA-21-PL)

1. Halyard-2 XT Connector 0.00 283 147 7 720 608
2. Greater East Spar PLEM 0.02 283 157 7 720 584
3. Greater East Spar Subsea
Cooling Skid
0.05 283 171 7 720 557
4. Halyard 10” Flowline KP0.0 0.06 283 175 7 720 553
5. Halyard 10” Flowline KP1.0 1.00 283 612 7 719 875
6. Halyard 10” Flowline KP2.0 2.00 284 204 7 719 160
7. Halyard 10” Flowline KP3.0 3.00 284 361 7 718 445
8. Halyard 10” Flowline KP4.0 4.00 284 811 7 717 553
9. Halyard 10” Flowline KP5.0 5.00 285 263 7 716 662
10. Halyard 10” Flowline KP6.0 6.00 285 715 7 715 771
11. Halyard 10” Flowline KP7.0 7.00 286 086 7 714 869
12. Halyard 10” Flowline KP8.0 8.00 286 535 7 713 976
13. Halyard 10” Flowline KP9.0 9.00 286 985 7 713 084
14. Halyard 10” Flowline KP10.0 10.00 287 434 7 712 191
15. Halyard 10” Flowline KP11.0 11.00 287 881 7 711 297
16. Halyard 10” Flowline KP12.0 12.00 288 330 7 710 405
17. Halyard 10” Flowline KP13.0 13.00 288 778 7 709 512
18. Halyard 10” Flowline KP14.0 14.00 289 226 7 708 619
19. Halyard 10” Flowline KP15.0 15.00 289 674 7 707 729
20. Halyard 10” Flowline KP15.6 15.59 290 088 7 707 280
21. East Spar PLEM 15.60 290 091 7 707 279
22. East Spar Manifold western
flange tie-in spool (end)